
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:92
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS
Ajay Kumar SHRI

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any project has been taken up to build toilets in the East Singhbum, Jamshedpur region;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the list of projects and their current status that have been undertaken in the said region?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): Yes sir,

(b)&(c): Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) project has been sanctioned in East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur with project objectives, approved cost and Cumulative Physical and Financial Achievements as under:

(i) Cumulative Physical Achievement

Component Project Objective Project Performance %age Achievement
IHHL BPL  97196   126967   130.63
IHHL APL  119789   19810   16.54
IHHL TOTAL  216985   146777   67.64
School Toilets  2248   2202   97.95
Sanitary Complex 52   3   5.77
Anganwadi Toilets 337   337   100.00
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(ii) Cumulative Financial Achievement

         Funds in Lakhs
Share   Project Approved Cost  Released Utilization
Govt. of India  1746.17    1553.26  961.63
State Govt.  582.12    546.29  364.91
Benificiary  290.1    198.87  189.91
Total    2618.39    2298.42  1516.45
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